HYDROTRAINER-200
Hydraulics - Electro-hydraulics
www.smctraining.com • international.training@smc.com 82
Hydraulics and electro-hydraulics within your reach
H
Y
D
R

HY9512-0X* HYD-207: Proportional hydraulics: level II kit
*Reference dependent on socket, voltage and/or language. Further information: Product
configurator or How To Order (web).
85
www.smctraining.com • international.training@smc.com 86
HYDROTRAINER-200
SK
IL
LS
HYDROTRAINER-200 - With this system you could...
HYDROTRAINER-200 comes up with different practical activities targeting skills in the technologies
featuring in the table (below).
This shows how the HYDROTRAINER-200 is suitable to develop skills in the specific technology.
This shows that HYDROTRAINER-200 can help develop skills in the specific technology even though there are
other more appropriate products in the range.
RELATED eLEARNING-200 COURSES
Introduction to electricity (SMC-102)
DC electricity (SMC-103)
AC electricity (SMC-104)
Solid state (SMC-105)
Sensors technology (SMC-108)
Hydraulics / electrohydraulics (SMC-111)
@ eLEARNING-200
Find out more about the theory
behind the technologies developed
in HYDROTRAINER-200 with our
eLEARNING-200 courses.
*See eLEARNING-200 chapter for
more information
TECHNOLOGIES
TECH DOCUM.
CREATION
INSTALLATION
AND ASSEMBLY
OPERATION
DESIGNING
TROUBLESHOOT.
ANALYSIS
HYDRAULICS
TECH DOCUM.
UNDERSTANDING
H
Y
D
R
O
TR
A
IN
E
R
-2
00
HYDROTRAINER-200 - Configuration
Getting the right HYDROTRAINER-200 configuration is as easy as:
• Steps to follow
1.- Select the panel and the necessary extras.
2.- Select the chosen standard kits or the personalised configuration.
3.- In the event of preferring a personalised configuration, select the references chosen for the
composition.

HY9274 - Hose support accessory (x2)
*Reference dependent on socket, voltage and/or language. Further information: Product
configurator or How To Order (web).
www.smctraining.com • international.training@smc.com 90
HYDROTRAINER-200
H
Y
D
R
O
TR
A
IN
E
R
-2
00
 - The vertical panel means you can work on both sides.
 -External panel dimensions: 1500x940x25 mm
 - Includes lateral structure manufactured in steel prepared for
affixing accessories such as: load simulator weight, measuring
cup and hose accessories.
 -Total dimensions: 1584x600x1084mm.
HY9370 - Benchtop frame with dual position panel
Didactic support
HY9DAF-XX*- Hydraulics Electro-hydraulics. User’s and practical
manual
HY9DAT-XX* - Theoretical concepts manual
HY9DAU-XX*  - Proportional Hydraulics Level I. User’s and practical
manual
HY9DAW-XX* - Proportional Hydraulics Level II. User’s and practical
manual
 -The measuring cup is a transparent container of 1.2 litres, scaled and
with an anti-overflow system.
 - Includes a pipe that connects the measuring cup with the hydraulic
tank.
 -   Platform composed of base frame with 4 wheels, 2 with and 2 without brakes, to
support the hydraulic motor.
* Recommended for users of HY9370 - Benchtop frame with dual position panel.
 - It is equipped with lateral fixing system to the panel.
 -Stainless steel made.
HY9371 - Measuring cup for benchtop frame HY9370
HY9131 - Platform with wheels for the hydraulic motor
HY9372 - Hose accessory (x1) for benchtop frame HY9370
91
Actuators
 - In steel, ø32/ø16x 200 mm stroke.
 -Area ratio 1.33:1.
 - It includes two quick-fit male connectors R 1/4”.
 - Includes threaded cam at the end of the rod.
HY9239 - Double-acting cylinder
 - In steel, Pmax. = 150 bar.
 -Diameter ø16 x ø32 x ø16 x 300 mm stroke.
 - It includes two quick-fit male connectors R 1/4”.
 - Includes threaded cam at the end of the rod.
HY9225 - Double-rod cylinder
 - In steel, ø32/ø22 x 200 mm stroke.
 - Includes threaded cam at the end of the rod.
 - It includes two quick-fit male connectors R 1/4”.
HY9210 - Double-acting differential hydraulic cylinder
 - Linear actuator with position capture.
 -Diameter 32mm. Stroke: 200mm.
 -Resistance R = 5 KΩ.
 -With cables and 4 mm security terminals. Cable
length: 1,5 m.
 - It includes two quick-fit male connectors R 1/4”.
HY9300 - Cylinder with transducer for linear analogue position
 -With lateral fixing system to the panel.
 -Weight: 18kg.
 -Double-acting cylinder ø20/ø12 x 150 mm stroke.
 - It includes transparent methacrylate screen for safety.
 - It includes two quick-fit male connectors R 1/4”.
HY9230 - Counterweight with lateral fixing to the panel

PN4143-XX-XX* - Benchtop PLC module
*Reference dependent on socket, voltage and/or language. Further information: Product
configurator or How To Order (web).
 - Includes 8 indicator lights and a beeper.
 - It has additional female sockets for power supply distribution.
 -4 mm female electrical safety connectors.
HY9043 – Indicator light assembly
 -Benchtop module or for panel which includes a Siemens KTP700 Basic
HMI
 -Screen: 7 inch TFT display.
 -Resolution: 800 x 480 pixel (horizontal x vertical).
 -Ports: 1 USB & 1 Ethernet.
PN4441 - Benchtop HMI module - Siemens KTP-700
103
Control modules, sensors and electrical accessories
 -Ready to connect to pressure switch.
 -Male connectors ø4 mm.
 -Cable length: 1.5 m.
 -LED indicators.
HY9271 - Cable for pressure switch
 -Oil filter to fit at the high pressure input of the user circuit.
 - 10 µ cartridge. B10=75. Max. Pressure: 10 bar.
 -With electrical clogging indicator.
 - Includes electrical connector with two LEDs (red, green) and output
switched by free voltage contact.
 -On base plate with three quick-fit male connectors R 1/4”.
HY9287 - In line pressure filter
 -Adjustable detection distance: 2 mm.
 -M12, possibility of adjusting the detection distance.
 -Transistorised output, with indicator LED.
 -Three socket safety wiring on screen printed plate for correct
connection.
HY9276 - Inductive sensor
 -Adjustable detection distance: 4 mm.
 -M12, possibility of adjusting the detection distance.
 -Transistorised output, with indicator LED.
 -Three socket safety wiring on screen printed plate for correct
connection.
HY9277 - Capacitive sensor
 -Adjustable detection distance: 100 mm.
 -M18, possibility of adjusting the detection distance.
 -Transistorised output, with indicator LED.
 -Four socket safety wiring on screen printed plate for correct
connection.
HY9278 - Optical sensor
 -Electronic unit for entering the electric signals to the proportional valves. Manual
control.
 -Potentiometer for controlling the output intensity to coils a or b.
 -Dither frequency on/off switch and Dither frequency value adjustment.
 - I max. = 0.9 A per coil.
 - 2 ammeters for displaying the current via coils a or b.
 -Overload electronic internal protection.
HY9309-XX* - Power supply module for two proportional coils
 - It emits an electrical signals when the preset pressure value is reached.
 -Output via switched potential-free contact.
 -Pressure adjustable between 0 - 40 bar. Max. Pressure: 125bar.
*Cable for HY9271 pressure switch required.
HY9229 - Pressure switch
www.smctraining.com • international.training@smc.com 104
HYDROTRAINER-200